File: A141176 (eng) 1st Proof (887) Time/date: 18:46 21/09/2014 Cre8 (852) 36932600

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

ARTINI CHINA CO. LTD. 雅天妮中國有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 789)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Artini China Co. Ltd. (the "Company"), trading in its shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 22 September 2014 pending the release of an announcement containing inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board
Artini China Co. Ltd.
Tse Hoi Chau
Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 September 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Tse Hoi Chau (Chairman) and Mr. Lin Shao Hua; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lau Fai Lawrence and Mr. Lau Yiu Kit.